
LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL

COST 
SEPTEMBER 

2022
COST 

AUGUST 2022 Note:(if applicable)

15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 8/25/2022 9/26/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$             
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 8/25/2022 9/26/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$             
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 8/24/2022 9/22/2022 5 51.40$             47.42$             
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 8/24/2022 9/22/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$             
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 8/24/2022 9/22/2022 175 283.73$           164.43$           
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 8/24/2022 9/22/2022 0 49.56$             46.45$             
415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 9/15/2022 10/14/2022 0 43.69$             49.18$             
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 8/26/2022 9/27/2022 983.7798 1,475.78$        1,047.82$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 8/26/2022 9/27/2022 0 43.69$             43.69$             
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 9/2/2022 10/4/2022 0 43.69$             43.69$             
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4  
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 9/15/2022 10/14/2022 1,152 1,703.05$        1,782.98$        
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6

TOTAL 3,819.78$       3,350.85$       

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE SEPTEMBER 2022

USAGE DATE



GAS USAGE AUGUST 2022

LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL

COST 
AUGUST 2022

COST 
JULY
2022 Note:(if applicable)

15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 7/2/2022 8/25/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 7/27/2022 8/25/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 7/26/2022 8/24/2022 4 47.42$             47.42$          
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 7/26/2022 8/24/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 7/26/2022 8/24/2022 164 164.43$           180.64$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 7/26/2022 8/24/2022 5 46.45$             47.17$          
415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 8/15/2022 9/15/2022 4 49.18$             46.64$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 7/28/2022 8/26/2022 664.8252 1,047.82$        755.72$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 7/28/2022 8/26/2022 0 43.69$             44.74$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 8/3/2022 9/2/2022 0 43.69$             44.43$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4  
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 8/15/2022 9/15/2022 1,209 1,782.98$        1,021.14$    
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 57.91$          

TOTAL 3,350.85$        2,371.00$    

USAGE DATE

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL

COST 
JULY 2022

COST 
JUNE 2022 Note:(if applicable)

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 7/15/2022 8/15/2022 4 46.64$             46.64$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 7/15/2022 8/15/2022 1,224 1,021.14$        1,084.24$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 6/24/2022 7/26/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 6/24/2022 7/26/2022 186 180.64$           221.85$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 6/24/2022 7/26/2022 6 47.17$             47.17$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 6/24/2022 7/26/2022 4 47.42$             48.18$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 6/24/2022 6/28/2022 23 57.91$             57.91$          
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 6/27/2022 7/27/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 6/27/2022 7/27/2022 0 41.73$             41.73$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 6/28/2022 7/28/2022 838.4334 755.72$           873.86$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 6/28/2022 7/28/2022 0 44.74$             44.43$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 0  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 7/5/2022 8/3/2022 1 44.43$             43.69$          

TOTAL 2,371.00$       2,593.16$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE JULY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL

COST 
JUNE 2022

COST 
MAY 2022 Note:(if applicable)

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 6/14/2022 7/15/2022 4 46.64$             46.63$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 6/14/2022 7/15/2022 1,312 1,084.24$        1,000.02$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 5/20/2022 6/24/2022 0 41.73$             39.15$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 5/20/2022 6/24/2022 242 221.85$           202.21$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 5/20/2022 6/24/2022 6 47.17$             45.23$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 5/20/2022 6/24/2022 5 48.18$             44.66$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 5/20/2022 6/24/2022 23 57.91$             96.81$          
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 5/24/2022 6/27/2022 0 41.73$             39.15$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 5/24/2022 6/27/2022 0 41.73$             39.15$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 5/25/2022 9/19/1901 754 873.86$           698.28$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 5/25/2022 6/28/2022 1 44.43$             40.99$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 6/3/2022 7/5/2022 0 43.69$             40.99$          

TOTAL 2,593.16$       2,333.27$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE JUNE 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

MAY APRIL
2022 2022

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 5/16/2022 6/14/2022 4 46.63$             43.93$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 5/16/2022 6/14/2022 1,187 1,000.02$        1,231.10$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 4/21/2022 5/20/2022 0 39.15$             41.61$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 4/21/2022 5/20/2022 219 202.21$           263.58$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 4/21/2022 5/20/2022 7 45.23$             67.94$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 4/21/2022 5/20/2022 4 44.66$             52.45$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 4/21/2022 5/20/2022 82 96.81$             277.81$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 4/25/2022 5/24/2022 0 39.15$             40.20$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 4/25/2022 5/24/2022 0 39.15$             40.20$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 4/26/2022 5/25/2022 780 698.28$           1,006.73$    
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 4/26/2022 5/25/2022 0 40.99$             40.99$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 12/27/2021 1/26/2022 0  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 5/2/2022 6/3/2022 0 40.99$             40.99$          

TOTAL 2,333.27$       3,147.53$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE MAY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

APRIL MARCH
2022 2022

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 4/13/2022 5/16/2022 4 43.93$             45.73$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 4/13/2022 5/16/2022 1,536 1,231.10$        1,281.15$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 3/23/2022 4/21/2022 2 41.61$             222.60$        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 3/23/2022 4/21/2022 301 263.58$           782.85$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 3/23/2022 4/21/2022 37 67.94$             116.67$        
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 3/23/2022 4/21/2022 13 52.45$             118.76$        
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 3/24/2022 4/21/2022 338 277.81$           832.68$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 3/28/2022 4/25/2022 0 40.20$             56.01$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 3/28/2022 4/25/2022 0 40.20$             39.15$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 3/29/2022 4/26/2022 122 1,006.73$        3,502.52$    
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 3/29/2022 4/26/2022 0 40.99$             40.99$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 12/27/2021 1/26/2022 0  
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 4/4/2022 5/2/2022 1 40.99$             42.77$          

TOTAL 3,147.53$       7,081.88$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE APRIL 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

March February
2022 2022

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 3/15/2022 4/13/2022 5 45.73$             63.81$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 3/15/2022 4/13/2022 1,606 1,281.15$        1,719.73$     
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 2/22/2022 3/23/2022 261 222.60$           236.44$        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 2/22/2022 3/23/2022 1448 782.85$           1,034.78$     
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 2/22/2022 3/23/2022 106 116.67$           114.20$        
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 2/22/2022 3/23/2022 103 118.76$           155.43$        
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 2/22/2022 3/24/2022 1129 832.68$           752.94$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 2/24/2022 3/28/2022 24 56.01$             65.86$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 2/24/2022 3/28/2022 0 39.15$             39.15$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 2/25/2022 3/29/2022 478 3,502.52$        3,354.91$     
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 2/25/2022 3/29/2022 0 40.99$             41.72$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 12/27/2021 1/26/2022 0
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 3/3/2022 4/4/2022 1 42.77$             42.47$          

TOTAL 7,081.88$        7,621.44$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE MARCH 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

February January
2022 2022

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 2/15/2022 3/15/2022 31 63.81$             70.51$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 2/15/2022 3/15/2022 2,281 1,719.73$        1,975.74$     
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 1/25/2022 2/22/2022 301 236.44$           216.10$        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 1/25/2022 2/22/2022 1448 1,034.78$        901.54$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 1/25/2022 2/22/2022 110 114.20$           110.15$        
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5  1/25/22 2/22/2022 163 155.43$           151.22$        
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 1/25/2022 2/22/2022 1089 752.94$           961.93$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 1/27/2022 2/24/2022 38 65.86$             57.51$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 1/27/2022 2/24/2022 0 39.15$             39.15$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 1/28/2022 2/25/2022 457 3,354.91$        2,587.41$     
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 1/28/2022 2/25/2022 1 41.72$             40.99$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 12/27/2021 1/26/2022 0 40.99$          
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 2/3/2022 3/3/2022 2 42.47$             42.38$          

7,621.44$        7,195.62$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE FEBRUARY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

January December
2022 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 1/13/2022 2/15/2022 43 70.51$             56.78$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 1/13/2022 2/15/2022 2,819 1,975.74$        1,581.60$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 12/27/2021 1/25/2022 270 216.10$           119.75$        
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 12/27/2021 1/25/2022 1254 901.54$           510.34$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 12/27/2021 1/25/2022 104 110.15$           71.81$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 12/27/2021 1/25/2021 157 151.22$           73.07$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 12/27/2021 1/25/2022 1408 961.93$           523.43$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 12/28/2021 1/27/2022 28 57.51$             41.12$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 12/28/2021 1/27/2022 0 39.15$             39.15$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 12/28/2021 1/28/2022 374 2,587.41$        1,447.38$    
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 12/28/2021 1/26/2022 0 40.99$             40.99$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 12/27/2021 1/26/2022 0 40.99$             40.99$           
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 1/4/2022 2/3/2022 2 42.38$             40.99$          

7,195.62$       4,587.40$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE JANUARY 2022

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

December November
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 12/14/2021 1/13/2022 23 56.78$             44.42$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 12/14/2021 1/13/2021 2,245 1,581.60$        1,423.46$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 11/22/2021 12/27/2021 123 119.75$           92.88$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 11/22/2021 12/27/2021 684 510.34$           318.86$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 11/22/2021 12/27/2021 47 71.81$             65.76$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 11/22/2021 12/27/2021 45 73.07$             65.41$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 11/22/2021 12/27/2021 739 523.43$           208.20$        
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 11/29/2021 12/28/2021 3 41.12$             39.15$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 11/29/2021 12/28/2021 0 39.15$             39.15$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 11/29/2021 12/28/2021 1990.4282 1,447.38$        1,629.56$    
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 11/29/2021 12/28/2021 0 40.99$             40.99$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 11/22/2021 12/27/2021 0 40.99$             42.38$           
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 12/3/2021 1/4/2022 0 40.99$             40.99$          

4,587.40$       4,051.21$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE December 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

November October
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 10/15/2021 11/15/2021 5 44.42$           43.56$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 10/15/2021 11/15/2021 2,015 1,423.46$     1,224.20$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 10/26/2021 11/22/2021 82 92.88$           38.99$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 10/26/2021 11/22/2021 405 318.86$        127.27$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 10/26/2021 11/22/2021 38 65.76$           44.72$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 10/27/2021 11/22/2021 34 65.41$           44.99$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 10/26/2021 11/22/2021 258 208.20$        90.10$          
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 10/27/2021 11/29/2021 0 39.15$           38.99$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 10/27/2021 11/29/2021 0 39.15$           38.99$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 10/28/2021 11/29/2021 2274.402 1,629.56$     711.31$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 10/28/2021 11/29/2021 0 40.99$           41.67$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 10/26/2021 11/22/2021 2 42.38$           44.94$           
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 11/2/2021 12/3/2021 0 40.99$           40.99$          

4,051.21$     2,530.72$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE November 2021

USAGE DATE



LOCATION PROVIDER ACCT# VOL COST COST Note:(if applicable)

October September
2021 2021

415 E. Burleson St, Marshall CenterPoint 2747043-4 9/15/2021 10/15/2021 4 43.56$             43.56$          
2200 E. Travis St., Marshall CenterPoint 9014158-1 9/15/2021 10/15/2021 1725 1,224.20$        1,352.35$    
2110 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734334-2 9/24/2021 10/26/2021 0 38.99$             38.40$          
1401 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 2734377-1 9/24/2021 10/26/2021 126 127.27$           121.08$        
165 W Texas Ave., Waskom CenterPoint 2744037-9 9/24/2021 10/26/2021 7 44.72$             44.06$          
115 W. Main, Hallsville CenterPoint 2717677-5 9/24/2021 10/27/2021 5 44.99$             44.28$          
3801 Five Notch Rd., Mashall CenterPoint 9378014-6 9/24/2021 10/26/2021 78 90.10$             54.71$          
15642 FM 134, Kanack CenterPoint 2613680-4 9/27/2021 10/27/2021 0 38.99$             38.99$          
15652 FM 134, Karnack CenterPoint 2613701-8 9/27/2021 10/27/2021 0 38.99$             38.99$          
200 W. Houston, Mashall CenterPoint 2757034-0 9/28/2021 10/28/2021 858.6204 711.31$           626.17$        
102 W. Houston, Marshall CenterPoint 2819901-6 9/28/2021 10/28/2021 1 41.67$             40.83$          
2005 Warren Dr., Marshall CenterPoint 6401175580-4 9/24/2021 10/26/2021 6 44.94$             43.56$           
2203 Katherine St., Marshall CenterPoint 2848718-9 10/4/2021 11/2/2021 0 40.99$             40.83$          

2,530.72$       2,527.81$    

HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 2265-001

GAS USAGE October 2021

USAGE DATE


